## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Comm	sissioner of Patents:			
	Please record the attached document.			
1.	Name of conveying party: a) Diode Solutions, Inc.			
2.	Name and address of receiving party: a) Name: CBRITE Inc. Address: 421 Pine Street Goleta, California 93117-3709			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other License Agreement			
	Execution Date: February 16, 2007			
4,	Application Number or Patent Number: See attached Exhibit A			
	The title of the application is: N/A			
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:			
	Beyer Weaver LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00			
	<ul> <li>Enclosed.</li> <li>Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. DSIIG000).</li> <li>Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. DSIIG000).</li> </ul>			
Date:	March 22, 2007  Anna Gavrilova  Registration No. 58,181			
	Oak W O.			

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5

Jeffrey K. Weaver Registration No. 31,314

Attorney Docket No. DSI1G000

(Rovised 9/03)

MAR. 22. 2007 1:58PM 5106630920 NO. 537 P. 5

#### Exhibit A

	ı ,		Interpretation
The Alberta Could be		1.04.0	124 162 23
60/440,709	January 17, 2003	TWO-TERMINAL ORGANIC SWITCHING ARRAYS FOR ELECTRONIC SWITCHING APPLICATIONS	DSI1P001P
10/759,807	Janurary 16, 2004	DISPLAY EMPLOYING ORGANIC MATERIAL	DSJ1P001
11/298,098	December 8, 2005	DISPLAY EMPLOYING ORGANIC MATERIAL	DSI1P001D1

#### Attorney's Docket No. DSI1G000

**PATENT** 

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

#### 1. Particulars of assignment

Assignments have been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for the inventions listed on the attached document (Exhibit A).

#### 2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee shown in the attached document Exhibit A was Diode Solutions, Inc.

#### 3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee shown in the attached document Exhibit A is CBRITE Inc.

#### 4. Proof of change of name

Proof of change of name is established by the attached transcript of the Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation for CBRITE INC, issued by the Secretary of State of Delaware.

#### 5. Payment of fee

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

Anna Gavrilova

Registration No. 58,181

Jeffrey K. Weaver

Registration No. 31,314

(Change of Name of Assignce-page 1 of 2)

## Delaware

PAGE 3

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIODE SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIODE SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "CBRITE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3586604 8100 070190445



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5459865

DATE: 02-26-07

RECORDED: 03/22/2007

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:59 PM 02/20/2007
FILED 01:52 PM 02/20/2007
SRV 070190445 - 3586604 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DIODE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Diode Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRSI: That at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of Diode Solutions, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that Article FIRST of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: Name The name of the corporation is CBRHE Inc. (the "Corporation")"

SECOND: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this Sixteenth day of February, 2007.

How Nilsson

Boo Nilsson,

President